MINOR VARIANCE

File Number Related File Number Pre-consultation Meeting (Application Submitted On Complete Application On	(11) 2 2 1 111	Application Fee Conservation Authority OSSD Form Provided Sign Issued	y Fee	N/A: ne 4,2014.	
	oplication must be typed or printed in ink on may not be accepted and could result			mplete or improperly	
Property assess	ment roll number:(3310-)54ス	.020.13	700.00	000	
	eby applies to the Committee of Adjustm described in this application from by-law n		45 of the Pla	nning Act, R.S.O. 1990,	
		(5)	aluso	5 201	
Name of Applicant 1 Address	DLSZOWKA POULTRY IN	Phone # (5)	4)428-	206	•
Town / Postal Code	SIMCOE N3Y-4K3 red company provide the name of a principal of the com	E-mail Di	10LSZC	DWKA C XPLOI	RNETO
Name of Agent	DAVID OLSZOWKA	Phone #	11	\\	
Address	1/ //	Fax #	11	11	
Town / Postal Code	SAME "	E-mail	//	,\	
Name of Owner ²		Phone #			
Address		Fax #			
Town / Postal Code		E-mail			
It is the responsibility of the	owner or applicant to notify the Planner of any changes i	n ownership within 30 da	ys of such a chang	je.	
Please specify to wh	om all communications should be sent ³ :		🛚 Agent	Owner	
³ Unless otherwise directed, o except where an Agent is er	all correspondence, notices, etc., in respect of this develon nployed, then such will be forwarded to the Applicant an	pment application will b d Agent.	e forwarded to the	Applicant noted above,	
Names and addresse	es of any holders of any mortgagees, cha ーリスト Qva	rges or other encu	umbrances or	n the subject lands:	
FARM (PREDIT SINCOG	ONTARIO	N3Y-	2 N4	
, >	CONTACT > KEVIN VA	ANACKER	(519)	426-3312	



B. LOCATION/LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT LANDS

Geographic Township	DELHI	Urban Area or Hamlet	WYECOMBE
Concession Number	13	Lot Number(s)	16
Registered Plan Number		Lot(s) or Block Number(s)	
Reference Plan Number		Part Number(s)	
Frontage (metres/feet)		Depth (metres/feet)	
Width (metres/feet)		Lot area (m² / ft² or hectares/acres) —	100 ACRES
Municipal Civic Address			
/	nents or restrictive covenants affection	ng the subject lands?	
	asement or covenant and its effect:		
	DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION		
Please explain what	you propose to do on the subject la nal space is required, please attach	nds/premises which mak	es this development application
necessary (if addition	nai space is required, piedse diracit		
BUILD	A PACK BARN	FOR GINS	SENG. STORAGE
		·	
Please explain the no	ature and extent of the amendment	requested (assistance is	available):
Maria	a RE CLOSER	TOARY	APPROXIMATELY
NEED 1	O RECEIVED	10/1.07	
29 1-0	EET.	7.7	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Please explain why i	t is not possible to comply with the p	rovision of the zoning by	-law:
USING	LAND WHERE	OLD STICK	KILNS WERE
USING	LAND WHERE O	JLD STICK	KILINS WERE NOW LOCATED,

D. PROPERTY INFORMATION

Present official plan designation(s):
Present zoning: AGRICULTURE
Is there a site specific zone on the subject lands?
Please describe all existing buildings or structures on the subject lands and whether they are to be retained, demolished or removed. If retaining the buildings or structures, please describe the type of buildings or structures, and illustrate the setback, in metric units, from front, rear and side lot lines, ground floor area, gross floor area, lot coverage, number of storeys, width, length, height, etc. on your attached sketch which must be included with your application:
If known, the date existing buildings or structures were constructed on the subject lands:
If an addition to an existing building is being proposed, please explain what will it be used for (e.g. bedroom, kitchen, bathroom, etc.). If new fixtures are proposed, please describe.
Please describe all proposed buildings or structures/additions on the subject lands. Describe the type of buildings or structures/additions, and illustrate the setback, in metric units, from front, rear and side lot lines, ground floor area, gross floor area, lot coverage, number of storeys, width, length, height, etc. on your attached sketch which must be included with your application: See Survey And Drawnucs.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·



MINOR VARIANCE

If known, the date the proposed buildings or structures will be constructed on the subject lands:							
JUNE 25/2014							
Are any existing buildings on the subject lands designated under and/or historically significant?	the Ontario Heritage Act as being architecturally						
☐ Yes ☐ No							
If yes, identify and provide details of the building:							
The date the subject lands was acquired by the current owner:							
Present use of the subject lands:							
GINSENG / CORN + BEANS							
If known, the length of time the existing uses have continued on the	pe subject lands.						
ir known, the length of little the existing uses have continued on the							
Existing use of abutting properties:	0-6-0-6-1-1-1						
TOBACCO CORN BEAN	S RESIDENTIAL						
E. PREVIOUS USE OF THE PROPERTY	**						
E. PREVIOUS USE OF THE PROPERTY Has there been an industrial or commercial use on the subject lan	nds or adjacent lands?						
Has there been an industrial or commercial use on the subject lan	nds or adjacent lands?						
Has there been an industrial or commercial use on the subject lan Yes No Unknown	nds or adjacent lands?						
Has there been an industrial or commercial use on the subject lan	nds or adjacent lands?						
Has there been an industrial or commercial use on the subject lan Yes No Unknown If yes, specify the uses:							
Has there been an industrial or commercial use on the subject land Yes	avation or the addition of earth or other material?						
Has there been an industrial or commercial use on the subject lan Yes No Unknown If yes, specify the uses:	avation or the addition of earth or other material?						
Has there been an industrial or commercial use on the subject land Yes	avation or the addition of earth or other material?						
Has there been an industrial or commercial use on the subject land Yes No Unknown If yes, specify the uses: Has the grading of the subject lands been changed through excelled Yes No Unknown Has a gas station been located on the subject lands or adjacent to the	avation or the addition of earth or other material?						
Has there been an industrial or commercial use on the subject land Yes No Unknown If yes, specify the uses: Has the grading of the subject lands been changed through exce Yes No Unknown Has a gas station been located on the subject lands or adjacent II Yes No Unknown	avation or the addition of earth or other material?						
Has there been an industrial or commercial use on the subject land Yes No Unknown If yes, specify the uses: Has the grading of the subject lands been changed through excelled Yes No Unknown Has a gas station been located on the subject lands or adjacent to the	avation or the addition of earth or other material?						
Has there been an industrial or commercial use on the subject land Yes No Unknown If yes, specify the uses: Has the grading of the subject lands been changed through exce Yes No Unknown Has a gas station been located on the subject lands or adjacent II Yes No Unknown	avation or the addition of earth or other material?						
Has there been an industrial or commercial use on the subject land Yes No Unknown If yes, specify the uses: Has the grading of the subject lands been changed through exce Yes No Unknown Has a gas station been located on the subject lands or adjacent II Yes No Unknown Has there been petroleum or other fuel stored on the subject lands	avation or the addition of earth or other material? lands at any time? ds or adjacent lands at any time?						



MINOR VARIANCE

Provide the information you used to determine the answers to the above questions:
HAVE DIESEL TANK BEHIND HIP ROOF BARN. BROUGHT POND SOIL IN TO LEVEL GRADE. If you answered yes to any of the above questions, a previous use inventory showing all known former uses of the subject lands, or if appropriate, the adjacent lands, is needed.
Is the previous use inventory attached? PREVIOUSLY A TOBACCO FARM.
☐ Yes ☑ No
F. STATUS OF OTHER PLANNING DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS
Has the subject land or land within 120 metres of it been or is now the subject of an application under the <i>Planning Act, R.S.O.</i> 1990, c. P. 13 for: 1. a minor variance or a consent; 2. an amendment to an official plan, a zoning by-law or a Minister's zoning order; or 3. approval of a plan of subdivision or a site plan?
☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Unknown
If yes, indicate the following information about each application:
File number:
Land it affects:
Purpose:
Status/decision:
Effect on the requested amendment:
If additional space is required, please attach a separate sheet.
Is the above information for other planning developments applications attached?
☐ Yes ☐ No
G. PROVINCIAL POLICY
Is the requested amendment consistent with the provincial policy statements issued under subsection 3(1) of the Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. P. 13?
Yes □ No



Are the subject lands within an area of k	and designated under any	provincial pla	an or plar	rs ?		
☐ Yes ☑ No						
If yes, does the requested amendment of	conform to or does not co	nflict with the p	orovincia	l plan or	plans:	
Are any of the following uses or features	on the subject lands or will	hin 500 metre	s (1.640 fe	eet) of th	ne subiec	et lands,
unless otherwise specified? Please chec			3 (170 10 1		,	i.
		T		Within 500) Metres (1,64	0 feet) of Subjec
Use or Feature			bject Lands	Lands (Indicate Distance)		Distance)
Livestock facility or stockyard (if yes, complete Form 3	– available upon request)	Yes	□ No	│ □ Yes	□ No	distance
Wooded area		₩ Yes	□ No	Yes	☑ No	distance
Municipal landfill		Yes	☑ No	Yes	No	distance
Sewage treatment plant or waste stabilization plant		Yes	□ No	☐ Yes	□/No	distance
Provincially significant welland (class 1, 2 or 3) or other	environmental feature	Yes	□ No	Yes	Ŋ No	distance
Floodplain	•	Yes	No	☐ Yes	☑ No	distance
Rehabilitated mine site		Yes	No No	Yes	⊠ No	distance
Non-operating mine site within one kilometre		☐ Yes	□ No	☐ Yes	☑ No	distance
Active mine site within one kilometre		Yes	No No	☐ Yes	□ No	distance
Industrial or commercial use (specify the use(s))		Yes	No	☐ Yes	⊠ No	distance
Active railway line		Yes	No No	Yes	☑ No	distance
Seasonal wetness of lands		☐ Yes	□ No	☐ Yes	Ŋ No	distance
Erosion		☐ Yes	□ No	☐ Yes	No No	distance
Abandoned gas wells		☐ Yes	□ No	☐ Yes	₽ No	distance
H. SERVICING AND ACCESS						
Indicate what services are available or p	proposed:					
Water Supply	Sewage Treatment		Sto	orm Drai	nage	
☐ Municipal piped water	☐ Municipal sewers	5	☐ Storm sewers			
Communal wells Communal system			Open ditches			
Individual wells Septic tank and tile be				Other	(describe	e below)
Other (describe below) Other (describe below)						
If other, describe:						



MINOR VARIANCE		
Has the existing	drainage on the subject lands been altered?	
☐ Yes	No	
Does a legal and	d adequate outlet for storm drainage exist?	
Yes	□ No □ Unknown	
Existing or propo	osed access to subject lands:	
☐ Unopened r		
Municipal ro	oad Other (describe below)	
If other, describe		
Name of road/st	REGIONAL ROAD 21	
	FORMATION	
Is there a time lin	nit that affects the processing of this development application?	
☑ Yes	□ No	
If yes, describe:	NEED PACK BARN FOR GINSENG THIS FALL.	
	WEELS PARTY TOR STREET	
I . II . I II	er information that you think may be useful in the review of this development application? If so,	
	r attach on a separate page.	
	NG CAN ONLY BE GROWN ONCE ON SANDY	
FARM	LAND. WITH LAND PRICES UP BETWEEN \$10	0,000
TO \$	15,000,00 AN ACRE IT IS IMPORTANT T	0
	WASTE ANY GOOD GINSENG GROUND. W	
THIS	IN MIND I PLACED G NEW BULK KILNS	2
	E 9 OLD STICK KILMS WERE BECAUS	
THE	- I OND DIEN NEIVE BELAVS	SE
	LAND WOULD NOT BE SUITABLE FOR	
	ING GOOD GINSENG.	
I	NEED THE NEW GINSENG PACK BARN	
TOB	SE CLOSE TO MY BULK KILNS AND ON	THE
LAND	NOT SUITABLE FOR CROWN IS CHICANIA	ITL
Norfolk	WHERE THE 9 Revised 10,2012 STICK KILWS WERE.	}
COUNTY	TACHED PHOTO WHERE OLD STICK KIMS VERE THANK YOU DAVID OL	SZOW
JEE AIT	ACHED LHOLD MILEYE AND THE KIND ASKED LIJAN AND TOWN TOWN	J-01/1



170

Evaluation Form for Existing On-Site Sewage Systems

LTD.

Date: July 2009						
OFFICE USE ON EX	THE NO.			IDAYETE ELEV	OR STATE	
PROPERTY INFORMATION	Municipal Address:		folk	Courly !	RJ &	21
Owner: DAVE	01520			Lot: PT 1	-T	Concession: 13
Lot Area:	Lot Frontage:	Assessment R		20.13	700	. 6000
PURPOSE OF EVALUATI		Minor Variar		STREET, SCHOOL SERVICE STREET, SPECIAL	☐ Site Pla	the department of the property
	Zoning	Other		<u> </u>		
BUILDING INFORMATION	e	☐ Commercial		☐ Industrial		Agricultural
Building Area:	No. of Bedroo	ms: 🎾 No. of Fix	ture Unit	ts: NA Is the I	building cu No If N	urrently occupied? lo, how long?
EVALUATOR'S	Evaluator's Name:			Company Name		
INFORMATION	SCOT DARL	WOTON		DARLING	COST	WIRING + PLB
Address: RR+	1 Delhi			Postal Code:	wy	Phone: 519 875-2571
Email Scett@d	orlington w	D. com		BCIN#	583	33
SITE EVALUATION	Ground Cover (trees,	bushes, grass, imp	ermeable	e surface):	Soil Type	Sand
Site Slope: D Flat	☐ Moderate ☐ Steep	Soil Conditions:	l Wet ⅓		7 0	ter Table: 40_ ft.
Surface Discharge Obse	erved: Yes No	Odour Detected: `	res No		Veather (a	at time of evaluation):
System Evaluation	Class of System: ☐ 1 (Privy) ☐ 2	(Greywater) 🛚 3	(Cesspo	/	,	
Tank: □ Pre-cast □ Plastic	☐ Fibre Glass ☐ Wood	Other	8	Size: 800	Gal. F	Pump: Yes No
Distribution System: Area: Trench Bed	No.	of Tile Runs:		ength of Tile:	Distance	Between Tile Runs:
Tile-Material: ☑ PVC ☐ Clay ☐ Other	Ends. er ☑ Capp	ed 🛘 Joined	Cover:	Cloth D Sand	☐ Top S	
Setbacks:	Tai	nk			Distributio	on Pipe
Distance to Buildings & Structures (ft)	7	l			20	
Distance to Bodies of Water (ft)	N	A			NF	+
Distance to Nearest Well (ft)	3	51			128) ¹
tance to Proposed Property Lines	Front 65 Rear >166			Front 25 Re	ear 217g	ide <u>2/5°</u> Side <u></u> >/5°
	asates	than !	30 '	tron	~ 0	all sides
	Ochce	than 1	(-	form)		

OVERALL SYSTEM RATING	System Working Properly / No Work Required
	□ System Functioning / Maintenance Required
	□ System Not Functioning / Minor Repair Required
٠	□ System Failure/Major Repair / Replacement Required
	Note: Any repair/replacement of an on site sewage system requires a building permit. Contact the Norfolk County Building Division at (519) 426-4377 for more information.
,	Additional Comments:
VERIFICATION	
approval thereof shall in an law.	for having a site evaluation conducted of the above mentioned property. Neither the evaluation nor the ny way exempt the owner(s) from complying with the Ontario Building Code or any other applicable
on my behalf with respect	to all matters pertaining to the existing on-site sewage system evaluation.
Owner Signature	June 4/14 Date
EVALUATOR:	•
1. I, Scott DAN determination of ful system, abuse of the This evaluation doe	declare that this site evaluation is accurate as of the date of inspection. No ature performance can be made due to unknown conditions, future water usage over the life of the the system and/or inadequate maintenance, all of which may adversely affect the life of the system. The sonot grant or imply any guarantee or warranty of the future performance of the sewage system. The sono responsibility for the accuracy of existing or proposed property lines, whether measured or implied.
Evaluator Signature	Date
BUILDING DIVISION COMMENT	its .
Comments:	
I,	have reviewed the information contained in this form as submitted.
Chief Building Official or de	esignate Date

Revised: March 24, 2012



Date: July 2009

Evaluation Form for Existing On-Site Sewage Systems

OFFICE USE ONLY	FILE No.:			DATE RECEIV	/ED:	
PROPERTY INFORMATION	Municipal Addres	Norfolk Cou	fr./	Rol 2	4	
Owner: Dave		owka		Lot: PT.	LT.	Concession:
Lot Area:	Lot Frontage:	Assessment Ro	42	.020.1	3700	0,0000
PURPOSE OF EVALUATION	☐ Consent	Minor Variance Mino	се		☐ Site Pla	an
	□ Zoning	☐ Other			-	
BUILDING INFORMATION	☐ Residential	☐ Commercial		☐ Industrial		☑ Agricultural
Building Area:	No. of Bed	drooms:NA No. of Fix	ture Un	ls the	ne building o	currently occupied? No, how long?
EVALUATOR'S INFORMATION	Evaluator's Name	e: RLINGTON		Company Na	ame:	ILING +PLBG LTD
Address: DD-1	1 Delh	, CINBI CI		Postal Code	1.14	Phone: 875-2571
Email: Scott a	darInctor	n wp.con		BCIN#	S837	3
SITE EVALUATION	Ground Cover (tr	ees, bushes, grass, imp	ermeat	ole surface):	Soil Ty	pe: Sand
Site Slope: 🖫 Flat 🔲 N	Moderate □ Stee	p Soil Conditions:	☑ Wet	Dry	Depth of W	/ater Table: 40ft.
Surface Discharge Observ	red: Yes No	Odour Detected:	Yes (Curre	1	(at time of evaluation):
SYSTEM EVALUATION	Class of System:		(Cessp	oool) 🗗 4 (Le		l) 🛭 5 (Holding Tank)
<u>Tank</u> : ☑ Pre-cast □ Plastic □	l Fibre Glass □ W	/ood □ Other		Size: Scc	Gal.	Pump: Yes No
<u>Distribution System</u> : Area: ☑ Trench Bed ☐ F	Filter Medium	No. of Tile Runs:	Total	Length of Tile:	Distanc	ce Between Tile Runs:
Tile Material: ☑ PVC ☐ Clay ☐ Other		ds: Capped □ Joined	Cover	r: er Cloth □ S	and 🗗 Top	o Soil □Seeded
Setbacks:		Tank			Distribu	ition Pipe
Distance to Buildings & Structures (ft)	Č	8'			22	
Distance to Bodies of Water (ft)	P) A			NIA	
Distance to Nearest Well (ft)	ó	750 '			26	51
Distance to Proposed Property Lines	Front 90 MRear 2	Side / Side / Side	100	Front 16 0		Side Nide Side

all property 2 distances are greater than 100'

or (1922) 3		
OVERALL SYSTEM RATING	System Working Properly	/ No Work Required
	☐ System Functioning / Main	itenance Required
	☐ System Not Functioning / I	Minor Repair Required
	☐ System Failure/Major Repa	air / Replacement Required
	Note: Any repair/replacement of an on Building Division at (519) 426-43	site sewage system requires a building permit. Contact the Norfolk County 77 for more information.
	Additional Comments:	
VERIFICATION		
OWNER: The owner is responsible for approval thereof shall in any law.	having a site evaluation cond way exempt the owner(s) fron	ucted of the above mentioned property. Neither the evaluation nor the n complying with the Ontario Building Code or any other applicable
I, DAVID OLSZ on my behalf with respect to	ం గ్రామం కార్యంలో (the owner of the su all matters pertaining to the ex	ubject property) hereby authorize the above mentioned evaluator to act disting on-site sewage system evaluation.
		JUNE 4/14
vner Signature		Date
EVALUATOR:	1	
system, abuse of the	re performance can be made of system and/or inadequate manager or imply any quarant	that this site evaluation is accurate as of the date of inspection. No due to unknown conditions, future water usage over the life of the sintenance, all of which may adversely affect the life of the system. tee or warranty of the fulure performance of the sewage system. The y of existing or proposed property lines, whether measured or implied.
Evaluator Signature		June 4/2014
en e		
BUILDING DIVISION COMMENTS	5. A 56.	
Comments:		
•		
	have reviewed th	e information contained in this form as submitted.
hief Building Official or desi		Date
mer building Official of design	griato	Partial March 24 2011

Revised: March 24, 2011

Building and By-Law Division

Simcoe: 8 Sc

8 Schellburg Ave.

Simcoe, ON N3Y 2J4 519-426-4377

Langton:

22 Albert St. Langton, ON N0E 1G0

519-875-4485



ZONING DEFICIENCY PRZDF20140832

PROPERTY INFORMATION

STREET # 1230

ROLL No. 3310542020137000000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: NWAL CON 13 PT LOT 16, REG, 100.00AC FR D

UNIT#

TOWNSHIP Norfolk - N. Walsingham

STREET NAME NORFOLK COUNTY ROAD 21

ZONING A

DEVELOPMENT STANDARD	REQUIRED (m/ft)	PROPOSED (m/ft)	DEFICIENCY (m/ft)
LOT AREA			35 J
LOT FRONTAGE			15
FRONT YARD SETBACK	13.0	3.7	9.3
EXTERIOR SIDE YARD			
INTERIOR SIDE YARD (RIGHT)			
INTERIOR SIDE YARD (LEFT)			
REAR YARD SETBACK			A
DWELLING UNIT AREA			
% LOT COVERAGE			
BUILDING HEIGHT			
ACCESSORY BUILDING			
ACCESSORY BUILDING COMMENTS			(A)
PARKING SPACES			
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS: SIZE OF BUILDING REQUIRES AN PR OBC PART 3 FIRE SEPARATION, SPA A FIRE POND AND FIRE TRUCK ACCI	ATIAL SEPARATION AND EXPO	IGN AND COMMITMENT TO REVIEW DSURE REQUIREMENTS WILL APPLY TO	WALLS AND OPENINGS
		vided by the owner/applicant. The above in	nformation is only in respect to the
The proposed information and any support associated planning application and doe hereby accepts full responsibility for the a			als required. The owner/applicant
associated planning application and doe	accuracy of the proposed informa		als required. The owner/applicant
associated planning application and doe hereby accepts full responsibility for the all have read and understand the about	accuracy of the proposed informa		als required. The owner/applicant
associated planning application and doe hereby accepts full responsibility for the a	accuracy of the proposed informa		als required. The owner/applicant

Chief Building Official

Norfolk County

Manager, Building & Bylaw Division